NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

37 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. Management has set limits on positions by
currency. Positions are monitored on a daily basis and hedging strategies are used to ensure positions are maintained within established limits.

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Group and the Bank had significant exposure at 30 June on all its monetary assets and liabilities and its forecast cash
flows. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably possible movement of the currency rate against the MUR, with all other variables held constant on the statements
of profit or loss (due to the fair value of currency sensitive non trading monetary assets and liabilities). A negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in
the statement of profit or loss, while a positive amount reflects a net potential increase.

THE GROUP 2020

% Change in
Currency rate

Effect of change in currency on Sensitivity of
profit or lossCurrency Assets Liabilities

MUR’000 MUR’000 MUR’000

AUD +5% 48,574 (48,453) 121
-5% (48,574) 48,453 (121)

EUR +5% 1,196,120 (1,193,653) 2,467
-5% (1,196,120) 1,193,653 (2,467)

GBP +5% 353,734 (353,395) 339
-5% (353,734) 353,395 (339)

USD +5% 5,028,718 (5,037,759) (9,041)
-5% (5,028,718) 5,037,759 9,041

2019

% Change in
Currency rate

Effect of change in currency on Sensitivity of
profit or lossCurrency Assets Liabilities

MUR’000 MUR’000 MUR’000

AUD +5% 44,683 (46,419) (1,736)
-5% (44,683) 46,419 1,736

EUR +5% 1,146,540 (1,125,829) 20,711
-5% (1,146,540) 1,125,829 (20,711)

GBP +5% 358,688 (359,186) (498)
-5% (358,688) 359,186 498

USD +5% 4,154,738 (4,151,564) 3,174
-5% (4,154,738) 4,151,564 (3,174)

2018

% Change in
Currency rate

Effect of change in currency on Sensitivity of
profit or lossCurrency Assets Liabilities

MUR’000 MUR’000 MUR’000

AUD +5% 46,394 (45,432) 962
-5% (46,394) 45,432 (962)

EUR +5% 985,716 (982,944) 2,772
-5% (985,716) 982,944 (2,772)

GBP +5% 375,745 (373,551) 2,194
-5% (375,745) 373,551 (2,194)

USD +5% 3,839,303 (3,844,859) (5,556)
-5% (3,839,303) 3,844,859 5,556

282

AfrAsia Bank Limited  I  Annual Report 2020

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

37 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Currency risk (Continued)

THE BANK 2020

% Change in
Currency rate

Effect of change in currency on Sensitivity of
profit or lossCurrency Assets Liabilities

MUR’000 MUR’000 MUR’000

AUD +5% 48,574 (48,453) 121
-5% (48,574) 48,453 (121)

EUR +5% 1,196,120 (1,193,433) 2,687
-5% (1,196,120) 1,193,433 (2,687)

GBP +5% 353,734 (353,395) 339
-5% (353,734) 353,395 (339)

USD +5% 5,028,718 (5,037,759) (9,041)
-5% (5,028,718) 5,037,759 9,041

2019

% Change in
Currency rate

Effect of change in currency on Sensitivity of
profit or lossCurrency Assets Liabilities

MUR’000 MUR’000 MUR’000

AUD +5%  44,683  (46,419)  (1,736)
-5%  (44,683)  46,419  1,736

EUR +5%  1,146,459  (1,125,796)  20,663
-5%  (1,146,459)  1,125,796  (20,663)

GBP +5% 358,684  (358,927)  (243)
-5%  (358,684)  358,927  243

USD +5%  4,153,861  (4,150,771)  3,090
-5%  (4,153,861)  4,150,771  (3,090)

2018

% Change in
Currency rate

Effect of change in currency on Sensitivity of
profit or lossCurrency Assets Liabilities

MUR’000 MUR’000 MUR’000

AUD +5%  46,358  (45,432)  926
-5%  (46,358)  45,432  (926)

EUR +5%  985,449  (982,944)  2,505
-5%  (985,449)  982,944  (2,505)

GBP +5% 375,735  (373,551)  2,184
-5%  (375,735)  373,551  (2,184)

USD +5%  3,804,301  (3,810,431)  (6,130)
-5%  (3,804,301)  3,810,431  6,130

(e) Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the level of equity indices. The non-trading equity price risk exposure arises
from debt instrument measured at fair value through other comprehensive income.